We further report that during the audit period, the Company 
has following specific events/actions having a major bearing 
on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred 
laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, standards etc.:-

a)	� The Company has increased its authorised capital from 
Rs. 41,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty One Crore Only) 
divided into 3,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 
and 60,00,000 preference shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 
56,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Crores Only) divided 
into 5,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and 
60,00,000 preference shares of Rs. 10/- each and the 
approval has been obtained from the members by way 
of a special resolution passed at the Annual General 
Meeting of the Company held on 10th November, 2020.